converted from Class B Ordinary Shares to Class A Ordinary Shares through the Founder Share Conversion. Prior to the Closing, the Sponsor forfeited
1,000,000 shares as part of the Interim Financing which shares are excluded from the table above. As of December 31, 2023 there were no LAMF
Class B Ordinary Shares outstanding.

(3) The number of shares reflects the conversion of the SAFE liability and the Nuvo Convertible Loans to Ordinary Shares based on the conversion ratio
of 6.47 as of December 31, 2023.

(4) The Preferred Shares are not included in the weighted average ordinary shares for the purpose of calculating loss per share because they do not
participate in losses.

83

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared considering actual redemptions of 25.16 million shares of
Class A common stock.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet
as of December 31, 2023

(in thousands, except per share data)

LAMF
Global

Ventures
Corp. 1

(Historical)
Nuvo

(Historical)

Holdco
Nuvo

Group D.G
Ltd.

Subsequent
Event

Adjustments

Transactions
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Balance
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 128   553   -  $ 451  A   $ 987  J   $ 2,119
Inventory   -   20   -   -   -   20
Accounts receivable   -   40   -   -   -   40
Other current asset   -   964   -   -   -   964
Prepaid expenses   43   -   99   (99)  B   -   43
Total current assets   171   1,577   99   352   987   3,186
Restricted cash (Non-current)   -   28   -   -   -   28
Property and equipment, net   -   741   -   -   -   741
Other assets   -   1,140   -   -   -   1,140
Cash in Trust Account   32,179   -   -   -   (32,179)  K   -
Total Assets  $ 32,350   3,486   99  $ 352   $ (31,192)   $ 5,095
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accruals:
Trade  $ -   952   -  $ -   $ -   $ 952
Other   -   3,307   -   -   1,091  L   4,398
Due to sponsor   88   -   -   -   (88)  M   -
Sponsor advance   650   -   -   -   277  M   927
Non-redemption liability   205   -   -   -   (205)  N   -
Other Current Liabilities   -   -   99   (99)  C   -   -
SAFE Liability   -   16,059   -   -   (16,059)  O   -
Bridge Loans (Current)   -   249   -   -   -   249
Working capital loans   -   -   -   550  D   -   550
Convertible Loans   -   10,378   -   -   (10,378)  O   -
Accrued expenses   4,934   -   -   -   2,219  M   7,153
Total current liabilities   5,877   30,945   99   451   (23,143)   14,229
Deferred underwriting fee payable   9,915   -   -   (9,915)  E   -   -
Bridge Loans (Non-current)   -   949   -   4,839  F   -   5,788
Cross Over preferred- put option   -   7,464   -   -   -   7,464
Deferred advisory fees payable   2,974   -   -   -   -   2,974
Total liabilities   18,766   39,358   99   (4,626)   (23,143)   30,455

Holdco Preferred Shares   -   31,618   -   -   -   31,618
Ordinary Shares subject to possible

redemption   32,079   -   -   100  G   (32,179)  P   -
Total ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption   32,079   31,618   -   100   (32,179)   31,618

Shareholders’ equity:
Nuvo Ordinary Shares   -   39   -   -   (39)  Q   -
LAMF Ordinary Shares Class A   1   -   -   -   (1)  R   -
LAMF Ordinary Shares Class B   -   -   -   -   -   -
Holdco Ordinary Shares   -   -   -   -   27,165  S   27,165
Additional paid-in capital   415   76,245   -   11,723  H   (17,329)  T   71,054
Accumulated deficit   (18,911)   (143,774)   -   (6,845)  I   14,334  U   (155,196)
Total shareholders’ equity   (18,495)   (67,490)   -   4,878   24,130   (56,978)
Total liabilities and shareholders’ deficit  $ 32,350   3,486   99  $ 352   $ (31,192)   $ 5,095

84

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Pro Forma Income Statement
for the Period Ended December 31, 2023

(in thousands, except per share data)

LAMF
Global

Ventures
Corp. 1

(Adjusted)
Nuvo

(Historical)

Holdco
Nuvo

Group D.G
Ltd.

Subsequent
Event

Adjustments

Transactions
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Balance
Revenue  $ -  $ 176  $ -  $ -   $ -   $ 176
Cost of revenues:   -   (191)   -   -   -   (191)
Gross profit (loss)  $ -  $ (15)  $ -  $ -   $ -   $ (15)
Cost and expenses
Research and development, net  $ -   (8,324)   -   -   -   $ (8,324)
Sales and marketing   -   (3,221)   -   -   -   (3,221)
General and administrative   (8,649)   (5,073)   -   (1,907)  AA   -   (15,629)
Loss from operations   (8,649)   (16,633)   -   (1,907)   -   (27,189)
Change in fair value of financial instruments   -   (18,017)   -   -   18,500  AB   483
Other financial expenses, net   -   (44)   -   -   -   (44)
Dividend income   966   -   -   -   (966)  AC   (0)
Interest income   4,228   -   -   -   (4,228)  AC   (0)
Change in fair value of derivatives   (33)   -   -   -   33  AD   (0)
Income (loss) before income taxes  $ (3,489)  $ (34,694)  $ -  $ (1,907)   $ 13,339   $ (26,750)
Income taxes   -   (1,039)   -   -   -   (1,039)
Net income (loss)  $ (3,489)  $ (33,655)  $ -  $ (1,907)   $ 13,339   $ (25,711)
Total comprehensive income (loss)  $ (3,489)  $ (33,655)  $ -  $ (1,907)   $ 13,339   $ (25,711)

Ordinary Shares (Income) Loss per

Share:
Basic and Diluted weighted average shares

outstanding (Class A)   17,523,880   18,046,742   -
Income (loss) per share  $ (0.17)  $ (1.86)  $ -

Basic and Diluted weighted average shares

outstanding (Class B)   3,049,863
Income per share  $ (0.17)

Ordinary Shares Income (Loss) per Share:
Net loss attributable to Ordinary

Shareholders, basic and diluted   (25,711)
Basic and Diluted weighted average shares

outstanding   33,261,549
Loss per share   (0.77)

85

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Pro Forma Income Statement
for the Year ended December 31, 2022
(in thousands, except per share data)

LAMF Global
Ventures
Corp. 1

(Adjusted)
Nuvo

(Historical)

Holdco Nuvo
Group D.G

Ltd.

Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Cost and expenses
Research and development, net  $ -  $ 9,893  $ -  $ -   $ 9,893
Sales and marketing   -   4,752   -   -   4,752
General and administrative   1,690   6,161   -   -   7,851
Total costs and expenses   1,690   20,806   -   -   22,496
Change in fair value of financial instruments   -   (971)   -   971  AB   -
Financial expenses   -   69   -   -   (69)
Dividend income   (753)   -   -   753  AC   -
Interest income   (3,188)   -   -   3,188  AC   -
Loss (income) before income taxes   (2,251)   19,904   -   4,912   22,565
Income taxes   -   775   -   -   (775)
Net (income) loss  $ (2,251)  $ 20,679  $ -  $ (4,912)   $ (23,340)
Total comprehensive income (loss)  $ (2,251)  $ 20,679  $ -  $ (4,912)   $ (23,340)

Ordinary Shares income (loss) per Share:

Basic and Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding (Class A)   26,406,000   17,023,397   -

Income (loss) per share  $ (0.06)  $ 1.21  $ -

Basic and Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding (Class B)   8,433,333

Income per share  $ (0.06)